

NEWS RELEASE

2, December 2024 Dragami Games, LTD.

LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW RePOP (Digital) PlayStation®4 and Xbox One versions finally available today! Launch sale is also underway! Don't miss it!

TOKYO, JAPAN - 2 December 2024 - Dragami Games, Ltd. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: Yoshimi Yasuda) is proud to announce LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW RePOP(Digital) for PlayStation®4, Xbox One, is now on sale in North America, Central and South America, and Europe.



Both the PlayStation®4 and Xbox One versions will feature Full HD resolution (1920 x 1080) and fps of 30+ at all times, The "Pinup Outfit" costume, which was distributed as a bonus in the international version of LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW released in June 2012, has been newly implemented.

The zombie hunter Juliet's adventures will also be available on PlayStation®4 and Xbox One!

Please note that "LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW RePOP" does not support upgrades from the PlayStation®4 version to the PlayStation®5 version or downgrades from the PlayStation®5 version to the PlayStation®4 version.

The Xbox One version is compatible with Smart Delivery.

A launch sale is also being held at the same time, offering a 20% discount on the retail price of both the PlayStation®4 and Xbox One versions. The sale is only available for a limited time, so don't miss it!

Launch Sale Period

PlayStation®4 version (*PlayStation Plus members only)

December 28, 2024, 11:59 p.m. (ET)

Xbox One version

December 31, 2024, 6:59 p.m. (ET)

Finally, a release trailer is now available on the official Dragami Games YouTube channel to celebrate the launch.

Please enjoy it as well!

Release Trailer: https://youtu.be/o4lLmCb-qck

■Product information

·Product Title : "LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW RePOP" (DIGITAL)

•Genre : Action

Release date : 2 December 2024Players : 1 (Ranking Mode)

·Platforms : PlayStation®4、Xbox One

· Voice Languages : English, Japanese

· Text Languages : English, Japanese, French, Italian, German, Spanish,

Latin American Spanish, Brazilian Portuguese, Traditional Chinese

·Publisher : Dragami Games, Ltd

Development : Dragami Games, Ltd & Original Staff

·Producer : Yoshimi Yasuda

Official website :https://repop.lollipopchainsaw.com/en/

·X :@yasudaD5,@Dragami_Games